
Fraction to Decimal 

Worksheet

Ratio and Proportion

THIRD SPACE  
LEARNING

Grades 6 to 8



Skill Questions

Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8

Name: .................................................. 


Date:   ..................................................

1 Convert       to a decimal number.

Answer

2 Convert       to a decimal number.

Answer

3 Convert       to a decimal number.

Answer

4 Convert          to a decimal number.

Answer

5 Convert          to a decimal number.

Answer

thirdspacelearning.com/us/         Curriculum-aligned online one-on-one math lessons delivered by specialist STEM tutors

3
4

2
5

3
10

11
20

17
100



Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8

6 Convert        to a decimal number.

Answer

7 Convert 1       to a decimal number

Answer

8 Convert  2          to a decimal number.

Answer

9 Convert       to a decimal number.

Answer

10 Convert          to a decimal number.

Answer

thirdspacelearning.com/us/         Curriculum-aligned online one-on-one math lessons delivered by specialist STEM tutors

6
25

1
5

23
100

9
4

17
10



Applied Questions

Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8

thirdspacelearning.com/us/         Curriculum-aligned online one-on-one math lessons delivered by specialist STEM tutors

11 Milyka converted the fraction       to a decimal and wrote 1.5.


Jordan converted the fraction       to a decimal and wrote 3.2.


Who is correct and why?

12 What is the value of     in the expression?



      = 0.8

13 a) Convert the fractions to decimals.


              ,      ,       ,        , 



b) List the decimals in order from least to greatest.


Answer

Answer

Answer

3
2
3
2

4

45
100

3
8

7
20

9
10

7
8



Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8

thirdspacelearning.com/us/         Curriculum-aligned online one-on-one math lessons delivered by specialist STEM tutors

14 Below are the steps Billy took to convert the fraction        to a decimal. Identify 

where he made an error and make the correction�

��       = 20 ÷ �

�� 20 ÷ 9 = 2.22..�

��       = 2.22...

15 a) Convert       and       to decimals.


b) What do you notice about each of the decimals?


c) Without dividing, what do you think       is as a decimal?

Answer

Answer

3
20

9
20

9
20

4
9

7
9

2
9



Answers

Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8 | Answers

Question 

number

Question Answers Standard

1 Convert      to a decimal number. 0.75 7.NS.2d

2 Convert      to a decimal number. 0.4 7.NS.2d

3 Convert      to a decimal number. 0.3
 7.NS.2d

4 Convert         to a decimal number. 0.17 7.NS.2d

5 Convert        to a decimal number. 0.55
 7.NS.2d

6 Convert      to a decimal number. 0.24 7.NS.2d

7 Convert 1     to a decimal number. 1.2 7.NS.2d

8 Convert  2        to a decimal number. 2.23 7.NS.2d

9 Convert      to a decimal number. 2.25 7.NS.2d

10 Convert        to a decimal number. 1.7 7.NS.2d

11 Milyka converted the fraction      to a 
decimal and wrote 1.5.

Jordan converted the fraction      to a 
decimal and wrote 3.2.

Who is correct and why?

Milyka is correct 
because if you divide 3 
by 2 the answer is 1.5.

7.NS.2d

12 What is the value of    in the 
expression?



     = 0.8

   = 5 7.NS.2d

thirdspacelearning.com/us/         Curriculum-aligned online one-on-one math lessons delivered by specialist STEM tutors

3
4

2
5

3
10

17
100

11
20

6
25

1
5

23
100

9
4

17
10

3
2

3
2

4



Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8 | Answers

Question 

number

Question Answers Standard

13 a) Convert the fractions to decimals.

           ,    ,     ,     , 



b) List the decimals in order from 
least to greatest.





a)        = 0.45 

     = 0.375

 

      = 0.35

 

     = 0.9



     =0.875



b) 0.35, 0.375, 0.45, 
0.875, 0.9


7.NS.2d

14 Below are the steps Billy took to 
convert the fraction      to a decimal. 
Identify where he made an error and 
make the correction�

��      = 20 ÷ �
�� 20 ÷ 9 = 2.22..�
��      =2.22...

Billy divided the 
numerator into the 
denominator instead of 
dividing the 
denominator into the 
numerator.



     = 9 ÷ 20



9 ÷ 20 = 0.45



     = 0.45

7.NS.2d

15 a) Convert      and      to decimals.

b) What do you notice about each of 
the decimals?

c) Without dividing, what do you 
think      is as a decimal?

a) 









b) They are both 
repeating decimals and 
it’s the numerator of 
each fraction that is the 
number that is 
repeating.

c)      = 0.2222....

7.NS.2d

thirdspacelearning.com/us/         Curriculum-aligned online one-on-one math lessons delivered by specialist STEM tutors

45
100

3
8

7
20

9
10

7
8

45
100

3
8

7
20

9
10

7
8

3
20

9
20

9
20

9
20

9
20

4
9

7
9

2
9

2
9

)9 4

3

4

3

0

6

4 0

0

6

0 0

0 .

.

4 4 4

)9 7

6

7

6

0

3

7 0

0

3

0 0

0 .

.

7 7 7



thirdspacelearning.com/us/

+1 929-298-4593

hello@thirdspacelearning.com

Speak to us

Differentiated instruction for each student

Aligned to your state’s standard

Scaffolded learning to close gaps

Each student could receive a personalized lesson every week from our 

specialist one-on-one math tutors.



Do you have a group of students who 

need a boost in math?

THIRD SPACE  
LEARNING


