

Fraction to Decimal Worksheet

Ratio and Proportion

Grades 6 to 8

Ski	ll Questions	Name Date:	
1	Convert $\frac{3}{4}$ to a decimal num	nber.	Answer
2	Convert $\frac{2}{5}$ to a decimal num	nber.	
			Answer
3	Convert $\frac{3}{10}$ to a decimal num	nber.	
			Answer
4	Convert $\frac{17}{100}$ to a decimal nu	ımber.	
			Answer
5	Convert $\frac{11}{20}$ to a decimal nu	ımber.	
			Answer

6 Convert $\frac{6}{25}$ to a decimal number.

7 Convert $1\frac{1}{5}$ to a decimal number Answer 8 Convert $2\frac{23}{100}$ to a decimal number. Answer 9 Convert $\frac{9}{4}$ to a decimal number. Answer 10 Convert $\frac{17}{10}$ to a decimal number.

Answer

Answer

Applied Questions

11 Milyka converted the fraction $\frac{3}{2}$ to a decimal and wrote 1.5. Jordan converted the fraction $\frac{3}{2}$ to a decimal and wrote 3.2. Who is correct and why?

					1
					1
					1
6 - L	 	 	 	 	

Answer

12 What is the value of n in the expression?

$$\frac{4}{n} = 0.8$$

Answer

- a) Convert the fractions to decimals. $\frac{45}{100}, \frac{3}{8}, \frac{7}{20}, \frac{9}{10}, \frac{7}{8}$
 - b) List the decimals in order from least to greatest.

Answer

Below are the steps Billy took to convert the fraction $\frac{3}{20}$ to a decimal. Identify 14 where he made an error and make the correction.

1.
$$\frac{9}{20} = 20 \div 9$$

2. $20 \div 9 = 2.22...$
3. $\frac{9}{20} = 2.22...$

								F	41	1	51	N	e	r
1	÷	÷	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	÷	b
														ŝ
														ŝ
				1		-	-				1			1

- 15 a) Convert $\frac{4}{9}$ and $\frac{7}{9}$ to decimals.

b) What do you notice about each of the decimals? c) Without dividing, what do you think $\frac{2}{9}$ is as a decimal?

Answer

Answers

Question number	Question	Answers	Standard
1	Convert $\frac{3}{4}$ to a decimal number.	0.75	7.NS.2d
2	Convert $\frac{2}{5}$ to a decimal number.	0.4	7.NS.2d
3	Convert $\frac{3}{10}$ to a decimal number.	0.3	7.NS.2d
4	Convert $\frac{17}{100}$ to a decimal number.	0.17	7.NS.2d
5	Convert $\frac{11}{20}$ to a decimal number.	0.55	7.NS.2d
6	Convert $\frac{6}{25}$ to a decimal number.	0.24	7.NS.2d
7	Convert $1\frac{1}{5}$ to a decimal number.	1.2	7.NS.2d
8	Convert $2\frac{23}{100}$ to a decimal number.	2.23	7.NS.2d
9	Convert $\frac{9}{4}$ to a decimal number.	2.25	7.NS.2d
10	Convert $\frac{17}{10}$ to a decimal number.	1.7	7.NS.2d
11	Milyka converted the fraction $\frac{3}{2}$ to a decimal and wrote 1.5. Jordan converted the fraction $\frac{3}{2}$ to a decimal and wrote 3.2. Who is correct and why?	Milyka is correct because if you divide 3 by 2 the answer is 1.5.	7.NS.2d
12	What is the value of n in the expression? $\frac{4}{n} = 0.8$	<i>n</i> =5	7.NS.2d

Fraction to Decimal Worksheet | Grades 6 to 8 | Answers

Question number	Question	Answers	Standard
13	 a) Convert the fractions to decimals. ⁴⁵/₁₀₀, ³/₈, ⁷/₂₀, ⁹/₁₀, ⁷/₈ b) List the decimals in order from least to greatest. 	a) $\frac{45}{100} = 0.45$ $\frac{3}{8} = 0.375$ $\frac{7}{20} = 0.35$ $\frac{9}{10} = 0.9$ $\frac{7}{8} = 0.875$ b) 0.35, 0.375, 0.45, 0.875, 0.9	7.NS.2d
14	Below are the steps Billy took to convert the fraction $\frac{3}{20}$ to a decimal. Identify where he made an error and make the correction. 1. $\frac{9}{20} = 20 \div 9$ 2. $20 \div 9 = 2.22$ 3. $\frac{9}{20} = 2.22$	Billy divided the numerator into the denominator instead of dividing the denominator into the numerator. $\frac{9}{20} = 9 \div 20$ $9 \div 20 = 0.45$ $\frac{9}{20} = 0.45$	7.NS.2d
15	a) Convert $\frac{4}{9}$ and $\frac{7}{9}$ to decimals. b) What do you notice about each of the decimals? c) Without dividing, what do you think $\frac{2}{9}$ is as a decimal?	a) $\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	7.NS.2d

Do you have a group of students who need a boost in math?

Each student could receive a personalized lesson every week from our specialist one-on-one math tutors.

Differentiated instruction for each student



Aligned to your state's standard

Scaffolded learning to close gaps

Speak to us

thirdspacelearning.com/us/



+1 929-298-4593



hello@thirdspacelearning.com

